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G e ek o Scoring Summary (Final)
S 2002 FSU Football
UAB vs Florida State (Sep 18, 2004 at Tallahassee, FL)

UAB {1i-1) vs. Florida State {(1-1,0-1)
Date: Sep 18, 2004 Site: Tallahassee, FL Stadium: Doak Campbell
Attendance: 81825

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score

1573 c 7 0 0 - 7

Florida State....... 7 10 7 10 - 34

Scoring Summary: UAB - FS

st 13:03 FS - Rix,"C. 1 yd run (Beitia, X. kick)

6 plays, 74 yards, TOP 1:57 0 -7
ond 14:56 FS - Beitia, X. 30 yd field goal
14 plays, 42 yards, TOP 6:4/ 0 - 10
11:57 FS - Coleman, J. 1 yd run (Beitia, X. kick)
4 plays, 5 yards, TOP 2:05 0 - 17
00:32 UAB - LINDSEY, Reggie 21 yd pass from HACKNEY, D. (HAYES, Nick kick) :
11 plays, 72 yards, TOP 4:51 7 -17
3rd 04:49 FS - Dean, B.J. 1 yd run {(Beitia, X. Kick)
13 plays, 45 yards, TOP 5:03 7 - 24
4th 14:55 FS - Washington, L. 2 yd run (Beitia, X. Kick)
7 plays, 80 yards, TOP 1:48 7-31
08:15 FS - Beitia, X. 22 yd field goal
12 plays, 70 yards, TOP 4:5/ 7 - 34
Kickoff time: 6:35 End of Game: 10:06 Total elapsed time: 3:31

Officials: Referee: Tom McCreesh; Umpire: Bert Pearce; Linesman: Perry Hudspeth
Line judge: Mike Owens; Back judge: Gary Peterson; Field judge: Billy Beckett;
Side judge: Jim Corpora; Scorer: JB & Tommy;

Temperature: B84 Wind: NW @ 10 Weather: Clear skies

ID-249658



Yo es o Team Statistics (Final)
s 2002 FSU Football

UABR vs Florida State (Sep 18, 2004 at Tallahassee,

UZB

FIRST DOWNS . ... v v sttt ssnunennn 11
Rushing.......cciviiieiinann. 2
PASSINGg. . ceem it rssnannss 5
Penalty........ e eeea e 4
Rushing AttemptsS.............. 28
Yards Gained Rushing.......... 44
Yards Lost Rushing............ 68
NET YARDS RUSHING............. -24
NET YARDS PASSING. .....ccvenv- 168
Passes Attempted............ 22
Pagses Completed............ 10
Had Intercepted............. 1
TOTAL OFFENSIVE PLAYS......... 50
TOTAL NET YARDS. .. ... e 144
Average Gain Per Play....... 2.9
Fumbleg: Number-Lost.......... 0-0
Penalties: Number-Yards....... 6-50
Number of Punts-Yards......... 9-342
Average Per Punt............ 38.0
Punt Returns: Number-Yards.... 1-5
Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards. 2-47
Interceptions: Number-Yards... 1-14
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards.. 0-0
Miscellanecus Yards........... 0
Possession Time......-cc.cevenn 26:11
Third-Down Conversions........ 3 of 14
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 cE O

Sacks By: Number-Yards........ 1-10

FS

26
16

9

1

47
265
14
251
238
38
24

1

85
489
5.8
2-0
15-145
1-43
43.0
5-73
1-25
1-31
0-0

33:49

2 of 15
7 of 8
8-54

FL)



Individual Statistics (Final)
2002 FSU Football

UAB vs Florida State (Sep 18, 2004 at Tallahassee, FL)

UAB .

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

BURKS, Dan 14 30 11 19 0 8 1.4

ELLIOTT, M. 3 1 1 0 0 1 0.0

MONCUR, Bo 1 0 2 -2 0 0-2.0

HACKNEY, D. 10 13 54 -41 010 -4.1

Totals... 28 44 68 -24 0 10 -0.9

Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sck

HACKNEY, D. 22-10-1 168 1 55 8

Totais... 22-10-1 168 1 55 8

Receiving No. Yds TD Long

WHITE, Roddy 3 47 0 21

LINDSEY, Reggie 2 23 1 21

CHAVEZ,; Bradly 1 55 0 55

DRINKARD, N. 1 25 0 25

HAMPTON, Cedric 1 13 0 13

BURKS, Dan . 1 4 0 4

CHANEY, Trey 1 1 0 1

Tota1s...-' 10 168 1 55

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20

MULLINS, Parker 8 342 42.8 50 2

TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0

Totals... 9 342 38.0 A0 2
Punts  Kickoffs Intercept

A1l Returns No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

LINDSEY, Reggie 1 5 5 2 4736 0 0 0

WHITMORE, J. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1414

Totals... 1 5 5 2 473 1 1414

Fier goal attempts

Florida State

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Washington, L. 11 104 0 104 148 9.5

Booker, L. 16 71 0 71 014 4.4

Rix, C. 7 45 3 42 128 6.0

Reid, W, 1 15 0 15 0 1515.0

Coleman, J. 4 12 0 12 1 5 3.0

Edwards, J. i 11 0 11 011 11.0

Dean, B.J. 4 6 0 6 1 3 1.5

Lewis, L. 1 1 0 1 01 1.0

Sexton, W. 2 0 11 -11 0 0 -5.5

Totals. .. 47 265 14 251 4 48 5.3

Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sck

Rix, C 29-18-1 191 0 39 O

Sexton, W. 9-6-0 47 0 13 1

Totals... 38-24-1 238 0 39 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Long |

Booker, L. 5 31 g 12

Reid, W. 4 16 0 13

Stovall, C. 3 53 0 39

Thorpe, C. 3 48 0 27

Sam, L. 2 18 0 13

Washington, L. 2 18 0 11

Robinson, D. 1 20 0 20

Davis, Chr. 1 11 0 11

Fagg, D. 1 10 0 10

Irons, P. 1 8 0 8

Henshaw, M. 1 b 0 5

Totals... 24 238 0 39

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20

Hall, C. 1 43 43.0 43 0

Totals... 1 43 43.0 43 0
Punts Kickoffs Intercept

No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.L¢

Reid, W. 4 5531 1 2525 0 0 f
Watkins, P. 0 000 001 313
Thaxton, J. 1 1800 000 0
Totals. .. 5 7331 1 2625 1 313

Field goal attempts

Beitia, X. 1st 09:25 49 yds - Missed
Beitia, X. 2nd 14:56 30 yds - Good
Beitia, X. 4th 08:15 22 yds - Good



ouickie Statistics (lst quarter)
UAB ve Florida State (Sep 18, 2004 at Tallahassee, FL)

UAB - FS
L= T o = S 0 7
FIRST DOWNS. . oo veueeounenesnns ' 0 8
RUSHES~YARDS (NET)......o-u..s 5-0 15-89
PASSING YDS (NET)..vveevennnnns . 0 74
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 1-0-0 12-8-0
TOTAIL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 6-0 27-163
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 2-41
Kickoff Returns-Yards....... - 0-0 1-25
Interception Returns-Yards.... . 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-AvVg) ............ 2-46.0 0-0.0
Fumbles-LoSt..... ..o ivvennn 0-0 0-0
Perialties-Yards............-x. 3-15 6-40
Possession Time............... 03:59 11:01
UAB Florida State
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
BURKS, Dan 3 i ¢ 1 0.3 ‘Washington, L. 6 72 0 48 12.0
HACKNEY, D. 2 -1 0 3 -0.5 " Booker, L. 5 10 0 4 2.0
' . Coleman, J. 2 9 0 5 4.5
Rix, C. 2 -2 1 1=-1.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCopInt ¥ds.TD Lng
HACKNEY, D. 1-0-0 0 0 0 Rix, C. 12-8-0 74 0 20
Receiving No. Yds TD Long  Receiving " No. Yds TD Long
Reid, W. 2 8 0 8
Robingon, D. 1 20 0 20
Booker, L. 1 12 0 12
Thorpe, C. 1 12 0 12
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
MULLINS, Parker 2 46.0 50 0
Punt returns ‘No. Yds TD Long  Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Reid, W. 2 417 0 31
Kick returns ‘No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
: Reid, W. 1 25 0 25
Team  Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP UAB - B

BS st 13:03 Rix, C. 1 yd run Beitia, X. kick -4 1:57 -7



SRV O NSRRI I T Play-by-Play Summary {ist guarter)
Forle N 2002 PSU Football
UAB v5 Florida State {Sep 18, 2004 at Tallahassee, FL)

Coin Toss: UAB wins the toss and defers to 2od half
UAB will kick off and defend the South goal ,

BAYRS, Wick kickoff 53 yards to the PS12, Waghingtos, L. returz to the PS31 (Moore, B.;Williams, R.}, PENALTY
UAB illegal procedure 5 yards to the UAB3G, KO DLAY. '

HAYRS, Kick kickoff 69 gards £o the P81, Reid, W. return 25 yards to the PS2§ éHEITHORE 3.}

P1-10 26 1Rix, C, gass complete to Robingon B, for'20 yards to the PS46, 15T DONN ¥ {VZITHORE, '7.;WOODFIN, Zac).
F1-10 Mg Washington, L. rush for 48 pards to the UABG, 15T DOKN FS &xnyts Bobby} .
F1-G AD§ Booker, L, rugh for 1 yard to the UABS (BLACK, Gaylon;NEITHORR, J.).
F 3G A5 Rix, C. Eass incoaplete to Stovall, C..
P 3-G A5 Booker, L, rush for 4 Kards to the'UABi (WOODFIN, Zac).
P 4-G AQ1 UAB timeout (st this half}, clock 13:05,
F4-6 A1 Rix, C. rush for 1 yard to the UABO, TOUCHDONN, clock 13:03.
BEIE13, X. kick attempt good. :
. T UAB 0, FLORIDA STATR 7

SEsSssTrosIsSSTNSEIISIORE

.~ -

S — 6 plays, 74 yards, T08 01:57 <svnrenmnemmes

Beitia, X. kickoff 65 yards to the UABO, touchback.

1-10 A28 g;gkdr1vetsagrt at 13:03 (1st}.
ney a .
1-10 220 HACKBR¥ D. pags incomplete, PENALTY FS face mask (Davis, B.) 5 yards to the UAB25, KO PLAY.
1-5 A25 BURKS, Dan'rush for loss of 1 yard to the DAB24 {Davis, §.;$1us," 8, ;Johnson, T.).
2-6 A24  EACKNEY, D. pass incomplete to WEITE, Eoddy. , ’ . i
1-6 A24 HACKNBY, D, rush for 3 yazds fo the fiaga? {!c?adden, B.;Davis, Cha.), PENALTY GAB holdlnﬂ declined.
4-3 A27 MULLINS, Parker punt 42 yards to the FS31, Reid, W. return 10 yards fo the PS4l (PRIME, Blake), DENALTY PS
holding 10 yardg to the #S31, Ist and 10, B§ ball on FS31.

--------------- 3 plays, 7 yards, TOP 01:17 ---------------

FLORIDA STATE drive start at 11:46 (lst}.
Rix, C. pass complete to Thorpe, C. for 12 yards to the FS43, ST DONN FS (KEYRS, Bobhy).
Rix, C. pass comglete to Irons, P. for 8 yards to the UAR4D {WOODFIN, Zac). .
‘Bgoker, . tush for 3 {ards to the UAB46, 15T DOWN F5 {NOCDFIN gac:TATLOR, Darrius;WHITORE, 1.}.
Rix, C, pass complete to Stovall, C. for 7 yards to the UAB3D [HENDRICES, (.},

Coléman, 4. rush for 5 yards to the UGAB34, 15T DOWN FS {KOODRIK, Zac).
. Rix, C, Bass incoaplete’ to Thorpe, C..
“PREALTY B$ substitution infraction 5 yards to the (B39, ,

Rix, C. gasg conplete to Booker, L. for 12 yards to the UAB27 (RVANS, Will).

BENALTY FS illegal procedure 5 yards to the UAB3?.
Rix, (. pass inZomplete to Thorpe, (.. G
= Beitia, Y. field goal attempt from 49 MISSED - wide right, spot at UAB33, clock 09:25.
----- mwenwessan § plays, 37 yards, TOP 02:21 --e----m-ctese- .

A 1-10 A33  BURKS, Dap rush for 1 yard to the UAB34 (Sims, B,:Bunkley, B.}. ,

2 2-§ A} HACXNKY, D. gacked for 1oss of 1J yards to the UiB22 (Davis, Cha.;Jobnson, T.), PRNALTY S offside defense
(Smith, L.} 5 gards to the DAB3S, NO PLAY.

% %-; A}  BURKS, Dan rugh for 1 gard to the UAB4) (Bunkley, B,;Moore, B.).
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A0 UAB timeoyt (2nd thig half), clock 07:36. )
UAB forced to take time out due to egulgnent palfunction y

M40 EACENEY, D. gacked for loss of 4 gar 8 to the DAB36 (Nicholgon, A.J.).

336 KOLLINS, Parker punt 50 yards to the PS4, Reid, W. return 3i yards to the FS45 {HOLLINS, Parker).

--------------- 3 plays, 3 yards, TOP 02:42 ------vvver-ron :

5  PLORIDA STATR drive start at 06:43 {lst}, :

5 1ix, C. pass complste to Washington, L. for 7 yards to the UAB48 (WHITMORR, J.;COSPER, D.}.
§ Washington, L. rush for 14 yards to the UAB3, 1ST DONN S £BLACI, Gaylon} .

% Rix, C. rush for loss of 3 yards to the UABI7 (NILLIANSON, Sam).
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Rix, (. pass complete to Reid, W, for 8 yards to the UAB2S (COSPER, D.).

¥ashington, L. rush for 4 yards to the UAB2S (NEITWORE, J.).

Washington, L. rush for 2 yards to the UAB23, 1ST DOWN PS é!@SﬁlIN Larzy) .
23 Wag ngton I, rush for 3 yards to the UAB2)' (NILLIAMSON, Sam;ROGEAS, D.

A20  PENALTY UAB offside defense (RBSPRESS, C.) § jards Lo tie TABS5.

A15  Waghington, L, rush for 1 yard to the UABI4 (ELDRIDGE llgel-COSP!R, D.).

A4 Colemad, J. rush for 4 yards to the UABLO, 15T DONK FS é‘ DR }DeR Higel). , ,

ALl BOOEEIt Lihrngiaggr 1 yard to the UABS (BLACI, Gaylon; COSPRR, D.], PRNALTY RS holding (Robinsoz, D.} 10

ards 10 the . :

st and 19,
319 DENALTY UAB offside defense (RRSPRESS, B.) 5 yards to the UABl4,
T e e the 11813 [KLORIOBE, Higél RASDRRSS, B.).
Al3  Rix, C. pass incompleté to Thorpe, €
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P 3-6 A3 Rix, C, pass complete to Reid, W, f i
............... 13 plays‘ 43 YardB'pTop 06:43 E----..-?f-??-galn to the uaBL3 [HCS“AI!, Larry).



Quickie Statistics (Halftime).

;-1 UAB‘vs Florida State (Sep 18, 2004 at Tallahassee, FL)

Rushing
BURKS, Dan
HACKNEY, D.

Passing
HACKNEY, D.

Receiving

'WHITE, Roddy

LINDSEY, Reggie
HAMPTON,“Cedric

Punting

MULLINS, Parker

TEAM

 punt returns

Kick returns

LINDSEY, Reggie

Tean Qtr Time
FS - 1st 13:03
FS 2nd 14:56
FS 2ad 11:57
AR 2nd 00:32

§co
Rix
Bel
Col
LIN

UAB
L e o o - 7
FIRST DOWNS. ... .t veeiennnns 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)............ 14-17
PASSING ¥DS (NET) . ... .cccvunnn 61
Passes Att-Comp~Int........... 10-4-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 24-78
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ -0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 1-36
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) ........«... 4-34.3
Fumbles-Lost. ... .. v v 0-0
Penalties-Yards............... 3-15
Possession Time........ ... 11:30
UAB
No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing
10 14 0 8 1.4 Washington, L.
4 3 010 0.8 Rix, C.
: Booker, L.
Coleman, J.
AttCupInt Yds TD Lng Passing
10-4-0 61 1 21 Rix, C.
No. Yds TD Long Receiving
2 27 0 21 Reid, W.
1 21 1 21 Thorpe, C.
1 13 0 13 Stovall, C.
Robinson, D.
No. Avg Long I20 Punting:
3 45.7 50 1.
i 0.0 0 0
No. Yds TD Long Punt returns
Reid, W.
Thaxton, J.
No. Yds TD Long Kick returns
1 36 0 36 Reid, W.
ring play Coaversion
¢, 1lydren Beitia, X, kick
tia, ¥. 30 yd field qoal A
eman, J. 1 yd run Beitia, . kick
DSEY, Reggie 2t yd pass from HACKNEY, D.  HAYES, Hick kick

FS

17

1z
26-150
103
20-~13-0
46-253
0-0
3-59
1-25
0-0
0-0.0
1-0
8-60
18:30

Florida State

No Yds TD Lg Avg
7 72 0 48 10.3
5 35 1 28 7.0
8 26 0 13 3.3
4 12 1 5 3.0
AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
20-13-0 103 0 20
No. Yds TD Long
4 16 0 13
2 21 v 12
2 14 0- 7
1 20 0 20
No. Avg Long I20

No. Yds TD Long
2 41 0 31
1. 18 0 0

No. Yds TD Long
1 25 ¢ 25

‘Plays-Yards TOP UAB - BS
6-14 0 -1

0-10

—
o
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%ga_¥§4§aﬁ?;f*;i55 Lo Play-by-Play Summary {2nd quarter)
o 2002 PSU Rootball
UAB vs Florida State (Sep 18, 2004 at Tallahassee, PL)

4-6 M3 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
i-¢ M3 Beitia, X, field qoal attempt from 30 600D, clock 14:56.

--------------- 14 plays, 42 yards, 0P 06:47 ----xomemmmens

Beitia, X. kickoff 65 yards to the UABO, touchback.
) UAB drive start at 14:56 {2nd}. -
¢ BURES, Dan rush for loss of 3 Eards to the UAB17 (Johmson, T.). .
7 HACKNEY, D. pass complete to WHITE, Roddy for & yards to the UAB23 (Cromartie, A.).
% HACKNRY, D. pass 1nccmglete {Church, ¥.), PENALTY UAB holding declined

MULLINS, Parker punt BLOCKED, recovered ﬁy UAB ROGERS, D, at UABS (blocked by Thazton, J.).
------------- -- 3 playg, 3 yards, TOP 00:54 -------v--ove-

-G A0S  PLORIDA STATR drive start at 14:02 (ang. S

¢ A5 Coleman, J. rush for 2 yards to the UAB3 (HAYNRS-DALTON).

G A03 Booker, L. rush for 2 yards to the UABL.

-G A0l Rix, C. rush for no gain to the UABL (HAYNES-DALTON).

§ A0L Coleman, J. rush for'i yard to the UABO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:57.
Beitia, X. kick attempt good.

T2B 0, FLORIDA STATE 17

_______________________

E e Lt ] é

--------------- 4 plays, 5 yards, T0P 02:05 -=-ve-ernoeone-

Beitia, X. kickeff 65 gards to the UARO, LINDSBY, Reggie retura 36 yards to the UAB3S.
10 A36  UAR drive start at 11:50 (2nd). ' '
10 236  HACKNEY, D, pass comglete to WRITE, Rodd{ for 21 Eards to the F$43, 1ST DONN URB (Cromartie, A.).
-10 743 BURES, Dan rush for 3 yards to the PS4b IMgGrew 5.).
7 pAQ  HACKNRY, D, sacked for lwsg of 6 Kards to the P§46 (Piquion, R.jHcGrew, S.}.
13 P46  UAB timeout (3rd this hal€), clock 10:20, .
F46  HACKNRY, D. pass 1ncomglete to WHITE, Roddg {P1guxnn, R.J.
P46  MULLINS, Parker punt 45 yanls to the BS1, downed.
cemmenmemena 4. plays, 18 yards, TOP QL:3} ~evevmvonennee-

§:1-10 P01° FLORIDA STATR drive start st 10:11 (2nd), -
F1-10 ROl Rix, €, gaas complete to Thrpe, €. for § gards_to the #810, out-of-bounds.
F 2-1 F10 Dean, B.J. rugh for 2 yards %o {ne #512, 15T DOWK ES éEﬁSSIﬁGER, Kyle;RESPRESS, C.).
R 1-10 P12 Rix, C. rush Fox 28 yards tothe FS40, 15T DORN PS [COSBRR, D.).
® 1-10 P40 Rix, C. pass complete to Reid, W, for 13 yards to the UABAS, 15T DOWN ¥§ \wgYES, Bobby;BLACK, Gaylon).
F 1-10 M7 Rix, C. pass incomplete.
LI G e o e e WL IR
- ashington, L. rus o W the il}} .
Fi-1 238 Dean, g.J. rugh for 3 yards to the UAB35, 15T DOWN fs [MCSWATH, Larry;RRSPRRSS, B.).
P 1-10 A35  Rix, C. pass incomplete to Iroms, ?..
P 2-10 35 Rix, C. Bass incomplete to Irong, b (NILLIAMSON, Sau). .
Hig %3;3 EEHALEY ssuh“1&3&"%0%%“510%03 gardsdtotthgﬁgp‘%igés NHLTHORE, . ;ERHDRICKS, C.)
- ix, C. pass com v L, ards to ) 0 p bl n
F 4-10 A35 Rix, C. pass couﬁlete to Stovall, C. wythe UAB28, fumble Eorced by‘cesﬁER, D., fumble by Stovall, .

recovered by BS Team at UAB2S.
--------------- 12 plays, 71 yards, TOP Q4:48 ---------oemers

A 1-10 A28  UAB drive start at 85:23 Aan). . S

A 1-10 A28 BOURKS, Dan rush for 4 yards to the UAB32 {Davig, B.:Nicholson, Ad.).

47-€ 12 BURKS Dan rush for § yards to the UABAD, 15T WK (AR (Sims; E

A 1-10 M40 HACKNBY, D. pass incomplete to ¥AITE Roﬂdg,

1 2-10 MG BURES, Dan rush for 6 yards to the UAB4E (Sims, 1.). _

A 3-4 M HACKNRY D. rush for 10 yards to the PS4%, 18T DINN UAB {Carter, 4.).

A 1-10 P44 BURKS, Dan rush for loss of 4 yards to the FS48 (Wcholgon, A.d.).

A %-14 P48 HAC%gﬁYb D. paﬁsfcon lete Eolﬂ H§§0¥6 Egdr%5320ﬁulay%rds Eg Ehnggggoéucga?den. 8.},

A31.7 BORES, Dam rush for loss 0 a g ic:olson, A.J.; ). .

A 4-% F%g HAYRS, Nick field goal attem tyfron 3 MISSED - ghor,, clock d0:47, PERALTY S persomal foul (Watkims, 2.) 15
ards to the FS21, 18T DOWN UAB, NO PIAY. |

iz B 0 s s o L e

- , D. pass inco . y _
k 3-10 F21  BACENEY, D. pass complgte to LINDSEY, Regg%e for 21 yarlg to the PS¢, 1ST DONK UA3, TOUCHDOWN, Cieck G0:32.

HAVES, Wick kick attempt good.



Yoo : UAB 7, FLORIDA STATE 11
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-eeseenws 11 plays, 72 yards, TOP 04:51 ----co----eesns

HAYRS, Nick kickoff 42 yards to the FS2)

fair catch by Boston, A..
FLORIDA STATE drive start at 00:31 (Jag).
Rix, C. Eass complete to Reid, W, for logs of 5 gards to the PS13 (BLACK, Gaylea}.
Plorida State timeout (ist this half), clock 00;23. ,

Rooker, L. rush For 13 yards to the PA3I, out-of-bounds. -

Booker, L. rush for 1 yard to the F$32 (ABRAMS, Shamar).

Rnd of 1st half, clock 00:00. S



‘Quickie Statistics (3rd quarter)

UAB vs Florida State (Sep

Score
FIRST DOWNS
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

Fumble Returns-Yards
Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards...
Interception Returns- -Yards.

Punts (Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost
_ Penaltles -Yards
Posse531on Time

UAB

Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
BURKS, Dan i2 i2 0 8 1.0
MONCUR, Bo 1 -2 0 0 -2.0
HACKNEY, D. 6 -9 '0 10 ~-1.5
“Passing AttCmpInt Yds ID Lng
HACKNEY, D. 17-8-1 139 1 55
Receiving No. Yds TD Long
WHITE, Roddy 3 47 0 21
LINDSEY, :Reggie 2 23 1 21
CHAVEZ, Bradly 1 55 0 55
HAMPTON, Cedric i 13 0 13
Punting No. Avg Long I20
MULLINS, Parker 5 44.6 50 1
TEAM 1 0.0 0 0
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long

1 36 0 36

LINDSEY, Reggie

Qtr Time

07 Rix, C. 1 yd run
6 Beitia, X, 30 yd f1e1d goal
'57 (Coleman, J. 1 yd ru
'% LINDSEY Rqulg 21 yd pass from HACKNEY, D.
¥

Scoring play

Dean, B.{.

-------------------

-------------

-------

-----

“- s o

------

------

------------

---------

---------

18, 2004 at Tallahassee, FL)
UABR FS
...... 7 24
...... 9 21
...... 19-1 40-239
...... 139 191
...... 17-8-1 29-18-1
..... 36-140 69-430
...... 0-0 0-0
...... 0-0 4-72
...... 1-36 1-25
1-14 1-31
....... €-37.2 0-0.0
...... Q-0 1-0
...... 5-35 11-100
...... 18:17 26:43

Florida State

Rushing
Washington, L.
Booker, L.
Rix, C.

Reid, W.

Passing
Rix, C.

Receiving
Reid, W.
Stovall, C.
Thorpe, C.
Booker, L.

Punting

Punt returns
Reid, W.
Thaxton, J.

Kick returns

Reid, W.

Conversion

Beitia, X. kick

Beitia, %. kick
HAYRS, Nick kick
Beltla, X, kick

No Y¥ds TD Lg Avg
10 102 © 48 10.2
14 62 0 14 4.4

7 42 1 28 6.0

1 15 ©6 15 15.0
AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng

No.

29-18-1 191 0 38
Yds TD Long

16 0 13

53 0 39

48 0 27

18 0 12

MWW

No.

No.

No.

Plays-Yards TOP

Avg Long I20

Yds TD Long
54 b 31
18 0 0

. Yds TD Long
25 0 25

AT ek D Oy Bt
LN e
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Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
2002 BSU Poothall
UAR vs Florida State (Sep 18, 2004 at Tallahassee, FL)

?  Start of 3rd guarter, clock 15:00.
2 FS ball on FS§35,

250 will kick off and defend the north goal
--------------- 3 plays, 9 yards, TOP 00:31 -----oveemeev--

Beitia, X. kickoff 65 Xards to the UABC, touchback.
A 1-10 220 UAB drive start at 15:00 {3rd}.
A 1-10 A20  BURKS, Dan rush for loss of 1 yard.te the UABLY (Moore, E.}.
A 2-11 AL9  HACEKNRY, D. sacked for loss of 2 yards to the UAB17 (Buakley, B.). . )
k 3-11 At7  HACKNEY, D, Eass conplete to CHANRY, Treg for 1 yard to the {AB18 {Johnson, T.;¥icholson, A.J.).
AR 4-12 A18  MULLINS, Parker gunt 47 yards to the ?S35, Reid,”®. return 13 yards to the pSdf {WOODPIN, Zac;WHITMORR, J.}.
--------------- 3 plays, minus 2 yards, TOP 02:18 -----r-r-vmm---

10 P48  FLORIDA STATE grive start at 12:42 (3rd}.

10 F4§ Rix, €. pass complete to Thorpe, C. for 27 Xards to the UAB25, 1ST DOWN PS (WHITKORE, d.}.

-10 A25 Wasﬁ;ngton, L. rusk for 12 yards to the UAB13, 1ST DOWN FS (WéODFIN, EE

10 M3  Washington, L, rush for 5 yards to the HABS (BLDRIDGE, ngel;COSPER, D.}.

5 A08 Elx, (. pass intercepted by WHITMORE, J. at the UABD, WHITMORE, J. return 14 yards to the UAB14 (Barronm,

--------------- ¢ plays, 44 yards, 709 01:27 -----eeaeennst

Al4 UAB drive start at 11:15 (3rd}. i
Al4 HACKNBY, D. pass complete Lo WHITE, Rndd¥ for 20 yards to the UAB34, 18T DOWN UAB (Smith, L.), PENALTY FS face
mask {Smith, L.} 15 yards to the UAB49, 1ST DOWN UAB.

10
10
-10 A49  1st and 10. , ) .
-10 A9 HACENEY, D. pass incomplete to LINDSEY, Reggie {McPaddenm, B.), PRNALTY BS pass interference (McFadden, B.) 15
jaxds o the #53¢, 15T D0W Ui, NO PLAY,

10 ONCUR, Bo rush for losg of 2 yards to the F§38 {Bunklez, B.;Johnson, T.}.

12 38 HACKNEY, D. pass incomplets to HAMPTON, Cedric (Smith, b.},

12 F3§  HACKNBY, D. pass 1ntercegted h{SWatklns, D, at the FSY, Watkins, P. return 31 yards to the PS40 {STANLBY, L.},

PANALTY UAB personal foul {BURKS, Dan) 15 yards to the UAB43, Ist and 10, FS ball on UAB4S.
--------------- 4 plays, 48 yards, T0P 01:23 -----vnvemvrne-

F 1-10 245 FLORIDA STATE drive start at 09:52 (3rd). .

F 1-10 A4S  Rix, C. Eass comglete to Booker, h. for 6 Xards to the UAB39 (TAYLOR, Darrius).

F2-4 239 Booker, . rush For 3 yards to the UAB}6 {ABRAMS, Shamar;TAYLOR, Darrius).

F3-1 AJ6 Dean, B.J. rush for no gain to the UAB3G {ABRAMS, Shamar).

Fd4-1 A% Rix, €. rusk for 1 yard to the UAB3S, 15T DOWN ws (ABRAMS, Shamar;MCSWAIN, Larxy). .

? 1-10 A35  Booker, L. rush for 7 yards to the UAB28, out-of-bounds (WHITHORE, J.}, PRNALTY F$ holding (Thorpe, €.} 10
Xards te the UAB3E.

P 1-13 A38 1st and 13.

P 1-13 A38  Booker, L. rush for 6 yards to the UAB32 (HAYNES-DALTON).

F2-7 A32 Rix, C. pass incomplete to Stovall, C..

F1-7 A}2 Rix, C. rush for 6 yards to the UAB26 {ROODFIN, Zac).

P i-1 A26 Booker, L. rush for 3 ¥ards fo the UAB23, 1ST DOWN R§ (BLACK Gaglon).

P 1-30 223 DRix, (. Eass comglete o Henshaw, M. for 5 Eards to the UABLY (WOODFIN, Zac).

F2-5 A8 Booker, L. rush for 3 yardg to the UABI5 (ABRAMS, Shamar).

F 3-2 A15 Booker, &. rush for 14 yards to the UAB1, 15T DORN FS, out-of-bounds.

F1-G A0L Dean, B.3. rush for 1 {ard to the UABO, TGUCHDQHN, clock 04:49,
Beitia, X. kick attempt good, PENALTY {AB offside defense declined.

--------------- 13 plays, 45 yards, T0P 05:03 ---------------
Beitia, X. kickoff Eﬁtxaé?s to the UABO, touchback.
rd].

A 1-10 K20 UAB drive start at 04:4% , .
A 1-10 220  HACKNEY, D. pass complete to LINDSEY, Rea?le for 2 yards to the UAB22 (Davis, B.}. .
A 2-8 A22 HACKNEY, D. pass comglete to CHAVEZ, Bra g for 55 yards to the F§23, 18T DO#N URB (0sei, €.).
A 1-10 F23  BURES, Dan rush for loss of 1 yard to the ¥§24 (Johnsen, T.).
A 3-11 P24 HACKNRY, D. pass 1ngomﬂlete (Sims, B.).
A 3-11 F24  UAB timeout ?1st this half), clock 0i:d4. , :
A 3-11 F24  HACRNBY, D, sacked for loss of 10 zards to the FS34 (Davis, Cha.}.
3 4-21 #34  DENALTY UAB delay of game § yards Lo the F839.
A 4-26 F19  UAB timeout (2nd this half), clock 01:51.
B 4-16 B39 MULLING, Parker punt 39 Karas to the P30, touchback.
--------------- 5 plays, 41 yards, TOP 03:06 ---------------
F 1-10 F20  PLORIDA STATR drive start at 01:43 (3rd).
P 1-10 F20 Washington, L. rush for 13 zards to the ¥$33, 1ST DOWN BS (REGISTER, B.].
P 1-10 B33  Reid, ¥. rush for 15 yards to the PS48, 157 DOWN PS (NILLER, David).



<pasy -incomplete to Reid,
pass comg

]

lete to Washingt
0P 01:43 -------

ix, C. pass incomplete to Davis, Chr,. G
48 ng,.g..pass complete to Stovall, C. for 39 yards to the UABL3, 1ST DOWN FS, out-of-bounds {MCSWAIN, Larryl}.
€,

N.. L
on, L. for 11 yards to the UAB2, 1ST DOWN PS (REGISTER, B.;KEYBS, Bobby).

==BHD OF 3rd QUARTER=:==
UAB 7, PLORIDA STATE 24



g0 a : ' Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
R 2002 FSU Pootball
UiB vs Plorida State (Sep 18, 2004 at Tallahassee, FL)

Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00, .
Waghington, L. rush for 2 yards to the UABO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:55.
Beitia, X. kick attempt good.

oy g
bt
=31
B2 T

--------------- 7 plays, 80 yards, 0B 01:4§ - ---nnnnnnns

Beitia, X. kickoff 65 Xards to the UAB), touchback.
10 A20  DAB drive start at 14:55 (dthj.

10 220 HACENRY, D. sacked for loss of 4 yards to the UAB1§ (Jomes, ¥.).

-14 Al6  BURKS, Dan rush for 4 yards to the UAB20 éHcGrew, $.).

10 A20  HACKNEY, D. pass incomplete to WAITE, Roddy (Carter, d.). _
10 A20  MOLLINS, Parker punt 45 yards to the PS34, Reld, W. return 1 yards to the PS35 {FOQUA, Durrell;SMITH, Mastaki],
. DENALTY F$ 1llegal block (Cromartie, A.) 10 yards to the F$25, ist and 10, FS ball on FS25.

Smmsmmmenoanaa- 3 plays, 0 yards, TOP 0L:43 ------------ ---

F25 gLD%IDA %ngE drive start at 13:12 (4th},
exton a

P25 Sextor, W. pass compiete to Davis, Chr. for 11 yards to the F$36, 1ST DOWN FS (REGISTER, B.).
Sexton, W. pass incomplete to Davis, Chr..
Sexton, W. pass complete to Booker, L. for § yards to the F54l.

Sexton, . pass complete to Booker, L. for 4 yards to the FS45 {MARK, Marcus).
Booker, tush for 7 yardg to the UAB4§, 15T DOWN BS (ROGERS, D.]. o

Sexton, W. pass complete to Sam, L. for 13 Eards to the UAB1S, 1ST DOWN FS (BVANS, Will;COSPER, D.).
Sexton, W, Eass 1ncomglete to Reid, ¥. (WOODFIN, Zac), PENALTY 128 personal foul {KENDRICK, Sam) 15 yards to
the aagzgh ST DOWN FS. |

st and 10,
Sexton, W. pass complete to Fagg, D. for 10 yards to the UAB1), 1ST DOWN FS {COSPER, D.}.
Sexton, . pass complete to Booker, L. for 4 yards to the UABG (RENDRICES, C.).
Booker, L. rush for 2 yards to the UAB4 (COSPER, D.}.

Sexton, W. rush to the UABS, fumble Dy Sexton f, recovered by FS Sexton, W. at UABS.
Beitia, 1. field qoal attempt from 22 600D, cloek 0§:15.
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--------------- 12 plays, 70 yards, 108 04:57 <-<=anememeenv

Beitia, X, kickoff 65 Xards to the UABO, LINDSRY, Reggie zeturn 11 yards to the UAB1l (Thaxton, J.).
A 1-10 ALl UAB drive start at 08:10 é th}. ,
A 1-10 A11 BURES, Dan rush for 3 yards to the UAB14 (Timmons, L.). )
A 3-7 AL EACKNRY, D. pass compléte to RURKS, Dam for 4 yards to the UABLS (Timmons, L.}.
A 3-3 Al§  HACKNEY, D. sacked for loss of 10 gards to the UABS (Norris, DJ;Howard, C.}
A 4-13 M08  MULLINS, Parker gunt 32 yards to the UAB40, out-of-bounds.
--------------- 3 plays, minus 3 yards, TOP 02:21 ---------veo---

F 1-10 A40  FLORIDA STATE drive start at 05:49 (4th).

F 1-10 A40 Sextonm, W. gass ingomplete to Root, M.,

F 2-10 240  DEBALTY FS delay of game 5 yards to the UAB4S, .

R 2-15 A45  Sexton, W. sacked for loss of 10 yards to the F$45 (MILLER, David). )

P 3-25 P45  Sexton, W. pass incomplete to Davis, Chr. (BVANS, Will], DENALTY P§ pass interferemce (Davis, Chr.] 15 yards
to the FS30, NO PLAY,

F 3-40 P30 Bdwards, J. rush for 11 yards to the PS41 {MARK, Marcus). .

P4-29 PA1 Hall, (. punt 43 yards to the UABi6, LINDSRY, Reggle return 5 yards to the UAB21 (§ims, B.}, PRMALTY UAB
substitytion infraction declined.

--------------- 3 plays, minus 19 yards, TOP 01:37 ------oc-mmoven

A 1-10 A21 UAB drive start ab 04:12 (4th).

A 1-10 A21  BLLIOTT, M. tush for 1 yard to the UAB2Z {Church, M.), . )

A 32-9 A22 ELLIOTT, M. rush for loss of 1 yard to the UAB2: {Boston, A.;Thaxton, J.}, PERALTY F§ personal foul {Timmons,
I.) 15 yards to the UAB36, 1ST DOWN UAB.

h1-10 A36  1st and 10, .

A 1-10 436  HACENEY, D. pass incomplete to KHITE Rodd¥.

A 2-10 A3 ELLIOTT M. Tush for no gain to the UABI6 |Jomes, W.;Church M.). ,

A 3-10 A36  HACENRY, D. pass completé to DRINKARD, N. for 25 yards to the #S39, 1ST DOWN UAB {Tismmons, L.).

A 1-10 F39 HACKNBY, D. pass incomplete to CHAVEZ Bradlg. ) )

A 2-10 P39  HACKNEY, D. sacked for loss of il yarﬂs Lo the 50 xardllne {Norris, LJ}.

3 3-21 A5)  HACENBY, D. sacked for loss of 7 yards to the UAB43 (Jonmes, ¥W.).

A 4-28 243  Plorida State timeout {1st this half), clock 00:33.



A 4-28 A43 MULLINS Parker punt 41 gards to the FS16, out-of-bounds.
--------------- 3 plays, 22 yards, TOP 03:45 ------nmomomnns

F 1-10 P16 ELORIDA STATE ﬁrﬁe start at 00:27 {4th}.

F1-10 P16 Lewis rush for 1 {ard to the FSl? (RESPRESS ¢.}.
R3-9 #i7 3nd of 2nd half, cloc

--------------- 1 plays, 1 yards, 0D 00:27 <=nermmmsemnmnn

======FINAL SCORE::::::
UAB 7, PLORIDA STATE 34



UAB

UAB
FS
UAB
rs
BB
S

1st
1st
1st
1st
1lst

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
ird
3xrd

4th
4th
4th
4th
4th
ath

F26
A20
F31
A33
F45

R20
A0S
A36
FOl1

A28,

F23

A20
F48
Al4
A45
A20
F20

A20
F25
All
A40
A21.
Fl6

Drive Chart (By Quarter)

Drive Started
Qtr Spot Time

15:00
13:03
11:46
09:25
06:43

14:56
14:02
11:50
10:11
05:23
00:31

15:00
12:42
11:15
09:52
04:49
01:43

14:55
13:12
08:10
05:49
04:12
00:27

Obtained

KickofE
Kickoff
Punt
Missed FG
Punt

Kickoff
Punt
Kickoff
Punt
Downs
Kickoff

Kickoff

Punt ,
Interception
Interception
Kickoff

Punt

Kickoff
Punt
Kickoff
Punt
Punt
Punt

Drive Ended

Spot Time

A0Q0 13:03
A27 1l:4¢
A32 09:25
A36 06:43
A13 14:56
A23 14:02
AQ0 11:57
F46 10:11
A28 05:23
FOO 00:32
F32 15:00
Al18 12:42
A08 11:15
F38 09:52
AQO 04:49
F39 01:43
AQQ 14:55
A20 13:12
A05 08:15
A08 (05:49
F41 (04:12
A43 00:27
Fi17 00:00

How Lost

*TQUCHDOWN
Punt
Missed FG
Punt

*PTELD GOAL

Punt

* TQUCHDOWN.
Punt

Downs

* TOUCHDOWN
BEnd of half

Punt
Interception
Interception
* TOUCHDOWN
Punt
*TOQUCHDOWN

Punt
*FIELD GOAL
Punt
Punt
Punt
End of half

Consumed
PlL-Yds TOP
6-74 01:57%
3-7 01:17
9-37 02:21
3-3 02:42
14-42 06:47#
3-3 00:54
4-5 02 ;05§
4-18 01:39
12-71 04:48
11-72 04:51
3-9 00:31
3--2 02:18
4-44 01:27#
4-48 01:23
13-45 05:03#%#
5-41 03:06
7-80 01:48# .
3-0 01:43
12-70 04:57#
3--3 02:21
3--19 01:37
8-22 03:45
1-1 00:27



UAR vs Florida State (Sep 18,

Drive Chart (Final)
2002 FSU Football

Drive Started

2004 at Tallahassee,

Drive Ended

Team Qtr Spot Time
UAB 1st A20 13:03
UAB 1lst A33 09:25
UAB 2nd A20 14:56
UAB 2nd A36 11:50
UaB 2nd A28 05:23
UAB 3rd A20 15:00
UAB 3rd Al4 11:15
UAR 3rd A20 04:49
UAB 4th 220 14:55
UAB 4th All1 08:10
UAB 4th A21 04:12
FS lst F26 15:00
FS 1st F31 11:46
FS 1lgt F45 06:43
FS 2nd AQ05 14:02
FS 2nd FO1 10:11
FS 2nd F23 00:31
FS 3rd F48 12:42
FS 3rd A4S 09:52
¥5 3rd F20 01:43
FS 4th F25 13:12
FS 4th 240 05:49
FS 4th Fl6 00:27
UAB

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

FS

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Bvg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

Obtained Spot Time
Kickoff A27 11:486
Missed FG A36 06:43
Kickoff A23 14:02
Kickoff F46 10:11
Downs FOO 00:32
Kickof £ Al8 12:42
Interception F38 09:52
Kickoff F39 01:43
Kickoff A20 13:1i2
Kickoff B08 05:49
Punt A43  00:27
Kickoff AQ0 13:03
Punt A32 09:25
Punt Al3 14:56
Punt ADO 11i:57
Punt A28 05:23
Kickoff F32 15:00
Punt AQ8 11:15
Interception AQ0 04:49
Punt AO0 14:55
Punt AO5 08:15
Punt F4al1l 04:12
Punt F17 00:00
1st 2nad 3rd 4th
Qtr  Qtrxr Qtr Qtr
03:59 07:31 06:47 07:54
0/2 2/5 0/3 1/4
A26 A28 AlS8 Al7
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtxr Qtr Qtr
11:01 07:29 08:13 07:06
1/5 0/4 1/3 0/3
F34 F39 Fa1l F33
2/2 2/3 2/2 i/1

FL)
Consumed

How Lost Pl-Yds TOP
Punt 3-7 01:17
Punt 3-3 02:.42
Punt 3-3 00:54
Punt 4-18 01:39
*TOUCHDOWN 11-72 04:51
Punt 3--2 02:18
Interception 4-48 01:23
Punt 5-41 03:06
Punt 3-0 01:43
Punt 3--3 02:21
Punt 8-22 (3:45
*TOUCHDOWN 6-74 01l:57#
Missed FG 9-37 02:21
*FIELD GOAL 14-42 06:47#
* TOUCHDOWN 4-5 02:054#
Downs 12-71 04:48
End of half 3-9 00:31
Interception 4-44 01:27#
* TOUCHDOWN 13-45 05:03#
*TQUCHDOWN 7-80 01:48#
*FIELD GOAL 12-70 04:57#
Punt 3--19 0%:37
End of half 1-1 00:27

lst 2nd

Half Half Total

11:30 14:41 26:11

2/7 1/7 3/14

A27 Al7 A22

0/0 0/0 0/0

ist 2nd

Half Half Total

18:30 15:19 33:49

1/9 1/6 2/15

F36 F37 F37

4/5 3/3 7/8



L W Pt i . Defensive Statistics (Final)

R 2002 FSU Football
UAB vs Florida State (Sep 18, 2004 at Tallahassee, FL)

## Player Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH
21 COSPER, D. 7.5 . 1 . . . . /

22 WHITMORE, J. . . . .

58 WOODFIN, Zac

53 BLACK, Gaylon
93 ABRAMS, Shamar
44 MCSWAIN, Larry
2 KEYHES, Bobby

59 ELDRIDGE, Nigel
96 HAYNES-DALTON
13 EVANS, Will.

19 HENDRICKS, C

31 REGISTER, ‘B.

40 TAYLOR, Darrius
55 MARK, Marcus

91 MILLER, David
90 WILLIAMSON, Sam
45 ROGERS, D.

54 RESPRESS, C.

76 RESPRESS, E.

98 MCELVEEN, J.

36 PRIME, Blake

86 MULLINS, Parker
78 STANLEY, L.

7 BISSINGER, Kyle
41 SMITH, Mastaki
32 ®¥UQUA, Durrell
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Florida State
## Player Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH

99 Johnson, T.
34 Sims, E.

54 Nicholson, A.dJ.
52 Bunkley, B.
83 Timmong, L.
6 Jones, W.

44 McGrew, S.

7 Davis, B.

13 Cromartie, A.
51 Thaxton, J.
55 Moore, E.

94 Davis, Cha.
82 Norris, DJ
'8 McFadden, B.
39 Church, M.
70 Barron, A.
32 Smith, L.
-27 Osei, C.

23 Carter, J.
98 Boston, A.
59 Howard, C.
56 Piquion, R.
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